International Journal of Innovative Technology and Exploring Engineering (IJITEE)
ISSN: 2278-3075 (Online), Volume-2 Issue-4, March 2013
330
Published By:
Blue Eyes Intelligence Engineering
and Sciences Publication (BEIESP)
© Copyright: All rights reserved.
Retrieval Number: D0607032413/13©BEIESP

using electronic binary signals. The digital operation of this
variable equivalent resistance conducts us using rules
governing the numbering systems to obtain a control law of
that resistance.
We used a microcontroller for material implementation of
this control law. Finally, we also designed and produced a
variable light source of binary control by Pulse Width
Modulation (PWM) for a solar cell illumination. The PWM
is also generated by a microprocessor, which allowed
unification of variable resistor controls and variable
illumination through a single microprocessor.
We can conclude that the results are suitable, regarding
limitations of our equipment and resources.
REFERENCES
1. P. Pernet, ‘Développement de Cellules Solaires en Silicium Amorphe
de Type ‘n.i.p’ surSubstrats Souples’, Thèse de l’Ecole
Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne, ‘EPFL’, N°2303,2000.
2. A. Boudghene Stambouli, ‘Solar Photovoltaic at the Tipping Point:
Pathways from Evolutionary to Disruptive and Revolutionary
Technologies’, Université des Sciences et de la Technologies d’Oran,
USTO.MB, 2009.
3. S. Mbodji, I. Ly, H. L. Diallo, M.M. Dione, O. Diasse, G. Sissoko,
Modeling Study of N+/P Solar Cell Resistances from Single I-V
Characteristic Curve Considering the JunctionRecombination
Velocity (Sf), Res. J. Appl. Sci. Eng. Technol., 4(1): 1-7, 2012.
4. M.M. Dione, H. Ly Diallo, M. Wade, I. Ly, M. Thiame, F. Toure, A.
Gueye Camara, N. Dieme, Z. Nouhou Bako, S. Mbodji, F. I Barro,
G. Sissoko, Determination of the shunt andseries resistances of a
vertical multijunction solar cell under constant multispectral
light,Proceedings of the 26st European Photovoltaic Solar Energy
Conference (2011), pp. 250 –254.
5. PETIBON Stéphane. « Nouvelles architectures distribuées de
gestion et de conversion de l’énergie pour les applications
photovoltaïques ». DOCTORAT DE L’UNIVERSITÉ DE
TOULOUSE. 20 Janvier 2009.
6. MicrochipDatasheet ‘PIC 16F87x: 28/40 pin CMOS Flash
Microcontrollers’, MicrochipTechnology Inc. DS30292B, 1999.
7. Bigonoff, ‘La Programmation des PIC par Bigonoff’, Seconde partie
(PIC16F876-16F877), 7ème Révision, 2003.
8. P. Mayeux, ‘Apprendre la Programmation des PIC par
l’Expérimentation et la Simulation’,plus un CD-ROOM, ETSF 2ème
édition 2002.
9. R. MERAT, R. MOREAU, L. ALLAY, J.-P. DUBOS, J.
LAFARGUE, R. LEGOFF,  Electronique numérique ; Edition
Nathan / VUEF 2001.
10. Tahar Neffati, Electricité générale : Analyse et synthèse des circuits,
Edition DUNOD 2003.
11. Jean-Yves FABERT, Sciences industrielles : Automatismes et
automatique, Edition Ellipses, 2005.
12. D. Diarisso, I. Ly, G. Sow, O. Sow, I. Gaye, F.I. Barro and G.
Sissoko; “AC Induction Motor (ACIM) Control using a Digital
Signal Controller (DSC)”; Research Journal of Applied Sciences,
Engineering and Technology 4(19): 3740-3745, 2012
AUTHOR PROFILE
Mr. Ousmane Sow [ousmanesow1@yahoo.fr] was born in Pikine,
Senegal, in 1976.  He received his master degree in renewable energy from